
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 163

53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017

INTRODUCED BY

Cliff R. Pirtle

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REQUIRING REGISTRATION AGENTS TO BE

REGISTERED TO VOTE IN NEW MEXICO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 1-1-16.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2005,

Chapter 270, Section 3) is amended to read:

"1-1-16.1.  REGISTRATION AGENT.--As used in the Election

Code, "registration agent" means a state or federal employee

who provides voter registration at a state agency, or a tribal

registration agent office, or any other individual who is a

qualified elector registered to vote in the state and who

assists another person in completion of a voter registration

application."

.205098.1


