25

1	SENATE BILL 163
2	53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Cliff R. Pirtle
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REQUIRING REGISTRATION AGENTS TO BE
12	REGISTERED TO VOTE IN NEW MEXICO.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 1-1-16.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2005,
16	Chapter 270, Section 3) is amended to read:
17	"1-1-16.1. REGISTRATION AGENTAs used in the Election
18	Code, "registration agent" means a state or federal employee
19	who provides voter registration at a state agency, or a tribal
20	registration agent office, or any other individual who is a
21	qualified elector registered to vote in the state and who
22	assists another person in completion of a voter registration
23	application."
24	.205098.1